CUSTOMER RELEASE NOTES
10/08/01 P/N: 9033033-05 Subject to Change Without Notice                                                             Page 1 of 10
F0615-F
35 Industrial Way
PO Box 5005
Rochester, NH 03867-5005
(603) 332-9400
X-Pedition Router

The issue of determining your minimum Boot Firmware version can be avoided by installing this version of Boot
Firmware.
For the two SSR-PCMCIA part numbers listed below, sub-part numbers, e.g. 35-028-02, are also listed. Find the
sub-part number on your SSR-PCMCIA card. Then match it with a sub-part number listed above to aid in
determining your minimum System Firmware and Boot Firmware versions.
Part Description
Minimum
Boot
Firmware
Version
5SSRM-02 X-Pedition Router Module for Matrix E5 1.1.0.8
6SSRM-02 Rev 0F- X-Pedition Router Module for Matrix E6 (SS6000) and Matrix E7 (Rev. 0F or EARLIER) 1.1.0.7
6SSRM-02 Rev 0G+  X-Pedition Router Module for Matrix E6 (SS6000) and Matrix E7 (Rev. 0G or LATER) 1.1.0.8
ER16-CM3-128 Control Module 3 (291 MHz CPU) with 128MB for ER16 E3.0.0.0
ER16-CM4-256 Control Module 4 (380 MHz CPU) with 256MB for ER16 E3.1.0.0
SSR-2-B128 X-Pedition 2000 Base Configuration with 16-ports 10/100 TX and 128 MB memory 1.1.0.9
SSR-2-GSX X-Pedition 2100 with 8-ports 1000Base-SX 1.1.0.5
SSR-CM2-128 Rev 0K - Control Module 2 (198 MHz CPU) with 128 MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 (Rev. 0K
or EARLIER)
1.1.0.2
SSR-CM2-128 Rev 0L + Control Module 2 (198 MHz CPU) with 128 MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 (Rev. 0L
or LATER)
E3.2.0.0
SSR-CM2-64 Rev 0K - Control Module 2 (198 MHz CPU) with 64 MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 (Rev. 0K
or EARLIER)
1.1.0.2
SSR-CM2-64 Rev 0L + Control Module 2 (198 MHz CPU) with 64 MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 (Rev. 0L
or LATER)
E3.2.0.0
SSR-CM3-128 Control Module 3 (291 MHz CPU) with 128MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 E3.0.0.0
SSR-CM4-256 Control Module 4 (380 MHz CPU) with 256MB memory for X-Pedition 8000/8600 E3.1.0.0
SSR-MEM-128 128MB Memory Upgrade Kit for SSR-CM2-64, SSR-CM2-128, SSR-CM3-128, and
ER16-CM3-128
1.1.0.2
SSR-PCMCIA
    35-028-01